

SLP(C)No. 6209-6220 OF 2001
ITEM No.36

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6209-6220/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2000 in OP 2861/94,OP
7894/94 ,OP 8271/94,OP 9263/94,OP 9606/94,OP 14073/94,OP 15096/94,OP
16807/94, ,OP 676/95,OP 8901/95,OP 14957/95,OP 2931/94 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.E. BHASKARAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.8025/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Baskar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. George Poonthottam, Adv.
Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Leave granted.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master