

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4976-4987 OF 2002

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.E. BHASKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal NO. 4988 of 2002, Civil Appeal NO. 7235 of 2003,
Civil Appeal NO. 1593 of 2006, Civil Appeal NO. 147 of 2007,
Civil Appeal NO. 1935 of 2006, Civil Appeal NO. 3555 of 2006,
Civil Appeal NO. 4146 of 2006, Civil Appeal NO. 4910 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19586 of 2007 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
with office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these appeals after three weeks. in the
meantime, the appellants to take steps for unserved
respondents.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER